SO 3 HIS1 Provide food and nutrition-insecure people with an integrated package of livelihoods support including activities aimed at empowering women

SO 4 SPS1 Provide technical assistance and capacity strengthening for national institutions, enabling them to develop effective gender-sensitive food and nutrition security, social protection and early warning systems

SO 5 HAS1 Provide partners with United Nations Humanitarian Air Service (UNHAS) to enable them to reach  locations of humanitarian operations

SO 5 ODS1 Provide partners with supply chain, information and communications technology, management and other services to support an effective and efficient humanitarian response

Annual Country Report
Chad Country Portfolio Budget 2024 (2024-2028)

Cumulative Financial Overview as at 31 December 2024 (Amount in USD)

SDG
Target Strategic Outcome Country Activity Description Needs Based

Plan
Allocated

Contributions
Advance and

Allocation
Allocated

Resources Expenditures Balance of
Resources

2.1

Crisis- and shock-affected
populations in Chad,
including school-aged

children, are able to meet
their essential needs before,

during, and after crises

Provide a food and nutrition
package of assistance to people
affected by crisis and shocks
including anticipatory actions and
support to self-reliance activities

316,555,868 316,727,742 17,363,678 334,091,420 192,705,980 141,385,440

Non Activity Specific

0 76,501 0 76,501 0 76,501

   Subtotal  SDG Target  2.1 Access to Food (SDG Target 2.1) 316,555,868 316,804,243 17,363,678 334,167,921 192,705,980 141,461,941

Page 1 of 4 1/30/2025 12:32:46 PM

This computer generated report is certified by the Chief of Contribution Accounting and Donor Financial Reporting Branch (CFORC)

Annual Country Report
Chad Country Portfolio Budget 2024 (2024-2028)

Cumulative Financial Overview as at 31 December 2024 (Amount in USD)

SDG
Target Strategic Outcome Country Activity Description Needs Based

Plan
Allocated

Contributions
Advance and

Allocation
Allocated

Resources Expenditures Balance of
Resources

2.2

Vulnerable people at risk of
malnutrition, including

school-aged children, are
better able to contribute to